@ Pearson

River Forest - CMP3 Gr 6-8 (with Student Workbooks)
Alison Hawley

School Information:

RIVER FOREST SCHOOL DISTRICT 90

7776 Lake St

River Forest, IL 60305

(708) 771-8282

Purchase Summary

Description Amount Free Amount Charged
CMP3 on Realize 2018 $10,773.51 $40,321.19
Subtotal $10,773.51 $40,321.19
Shipping & Handling $2,822.48
Total $43,143.67

This is a standard quote which includes SE+6 year digital and free Teacher Resources
because of the number of SEs purchased.

Teacher Resources for a standard quote include ELL handbook
Workbooks are B2G1 Free.

To place your order please send this quote and your PO directly to Kristin Evans via
email at kristin.evans@pearson.com or fax at 210-787-2167.

* Prices effective through Sept. 30, 2018.
** Prices do not include applicable taxes.
***% Titles are subject to change without notice.




To Order:

Customer Service
https://pearsonnacommunity.force.com/support/s/pearson-order-form
Phone: 1-800-848-9500

Fax: 1-877-260-2530

Online at OASIS: http://k120asis.pearson.com

ALWAYS LEARNING
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Kristin Evans

CMP3 on Realize 2018

Alison Hawley

Description

ISBN

Price

Quantity

Total

Free

Charge

Free "

Charge

CMP3 on Realize 2018

Grade 6

CONNECTED MATHEMATICS 3 STUDENT EDITION
PACKAGE + DIGITAL COURSEWARE 6- YEAR
LICENSE GRADE 6 COPYRIGHT 2018

9780328936229

88.97

143

$0.00

$12,722.71

CONNECTED MATHEMATICS 3 TEACHER RESOURCE
PACKAGE GRADE 6 COPYRIGHT 2018

9780328964864

560.97

2,243.88

0.00

CONNECTED MATH PROGRAM 3 ADDITIONAL
PRACTICE & SKILLS WORKBOOK GRADE 6
COPYRIGHT 2017

9780328901197

12.47

47

95

586.09

1,184.65

CONNECTED MATH PROGRAM 3 ADDITIONAL
PRACTICE & SKILLS WORKBOOK TEACHER GUIDE
GRADE 6 COPYRIGHT 2017

9780328901227

30.97

123.88

0.00

CONNECTED MATH PROGRAM 3 TEACHER
HANDBOOK ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNERS
GRADE 6 COPYRIGHT 2017

9780328901258

72.47

289.88

0.00

CONNECTED MATHEMATICS 3 STUDENT ACTIVITY
WORKBOOK GRADE 6

9781269694599

9.24

47

95

434.28

877.80

Grade 7

CONNECTED MATHEMATICS 3 STUDENT EDITION
PACKAGE + DIGITAL COURSEWARE 6- YEAR
LICENSE GRADE 7 COPYRIGHT 2018

9780328936236

88.97

165

$0.00

$14,680.05

CONNECTED MATHEMATICS 3 TEACHER RESOURCE
PACKAGE GRADE 7 COPYRIGHT 2018

9780328964871

560.97

2,243.88

0.00

CONNECTED MATH PROGRAM 3 ADDITIONAL
PRACTICE & SKILLS WORKBOOK GRADE 7
COPYRIGHT 2017

9780328901203

12.47

55

110

685.85

1,371.70

CONNECTED MATH PROGRAM 3 ADDITIONAL
PRACTICE & SKILLS WORKBOOK TEACHER GUIDE
GRADE 7 COPYRIGHT 2017

9780328901234

30.97

123.88

0.00

CONNECTED MATH PROGRAM 3 TEACHER
HANDBOOK ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNERS
GRADE 7 COPYRIGHT 2017

9780328901289

72.47

289.88

0.00

CONNECTED MATHEMATICS 3 STUDENT ACTIVITY
WORKBOOK GRADE 7

9781269694605

9.24

55

110

508.20

1,016.40

Grade 8

CONNECTED MATHEMATICS 3 STUDENT EDITION
PACKAGE + DIGITAL COURSEWARE 6- YEAR
LICENSE GRADE 8 COPYRIGHT 2018

9780328936243

88.97

82

$0.00

$7,295.54

CONNECTED MATHEMATICS 3 TEACHER RESOURCE
PACKAGE GRADE 8 COPYRIGHT 2018

9780328964888

560.97

2,243.88

0.00
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Quantity Total
Description ISBN Price
Free Charge Free Charge
CONNECTED MATH PROGRAM 3 ADDITIONAL 9780328901210 $12.47 27 54 336.69 673.38
PRACTICE & SKILLS WORKBOOK GRADE 8
COPYRIGHT 2017
CONNECTED MATH PROGRAM 3 ADDITIONAL 9780328901241 30.97 4 0 123.88 0.00

PRACTICE & SKILLS WORKBOOK TEACHER GUIDE
GRADE 8 COPYRIGHT 2017

CONNECTED MATH PROGRAM 3 TEACHER 9780328901296 72.47 4 0 289.88 0.00
HANDBOOK ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNERS
GRADE 8 COPYRIGHT 2017

CONNECTED MATHEMATICS 3 STUDENT ACTIVITY | 9781269694612 9.24 27 54 249.48 498.96
WORKBOOK GRADE 8

Subtotal $10,773.51 $40,321.19

Purchase Subtotal | $10,773.51 $40,321.19

Shipping & Handling $2,822.48

Totals | $10,773.51 $43,143.67

Proposal Grand Total: $43,143.67

Districts/schools registering to use OASIS for the first time receive a promo code
for 3% freight. This code is good for every K12 order shipped via ground
purchased through OASIS for the first 30 days after an account is activated.

To register for OASIS: http://k12o0asis.pearson.com
For OASIS assistance, go to http:/k120asis.pearson.com and click "OASIS
Technical Support" at the bottom.

* Prices effective through Sept. 30, 2018.
** Prices do not include applicable taxes.
*** Titles are subject to change without notice.

Note: This is a cost proposal. It is not a formal contract.
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Ordering Information:

Schools: Simply enclose your official purchase order, authorized
signature, and title.

Teachers: We can bill your school if you provide an approved P.O.
Individuals: Please enclose check, money order, or credit card
information.

Shipping Charges:

All orders are billed approximately 10% shipping & handling. Orders
under $100 may be billed more.

International and overseas shipping and handling are slightly higher.
Special handling is additional on all orders.

All prices are in U.S. dollars, guaranteed until Sept. 30, 2018. Please call
for current prices.

Districts/schools registering to use OASIS for the first time receive a promo code for 3% freight. This code is good for every K12 order shipped via
ground purchased through OASIS for the first 30 days after an account is activated.

Ship To:

Please Print

Bill To:

NAME

RIVER FOREST SCH DIST 90

NAME

RIVER FOREST SCHOOL DISTRICT 90

E-MAIL ADDRESS

E-MAIL ADDRESS

INSTITUTION INSTITUTION
7776 Lake St 7776 lake st
ADDRESS ADDRESS
River Forest IL, 60305 RIVER FOREST IL, 60305
CITY STATE ZIP CITY STATE ZIP
(708) 771-8282 (708) 771-8282
PHONE # BEST TIME TO CALL PHONE # BEST TIME TO CALL

As of December 31, 2016, Pearson will no longer accept Credit Card information via postal/mail, facsimile, or email. Credit Card information will only

be accepted via phone, ecommerce, or OASIS.

Pearson Customer Support

P.O. Box 6820
Chandler, AZ 85246

https://pearsonnacommunity.force.com/support/s/pearson-order-form

Phone: 1-800-848-9500 or Fax 1-877-260-2530 (Monday-Friday, 8am - Spm EST; 8am - 6pm DST)

Order OASIS: http://k120asis.pearson.com

For additional information regarding product go to: http://www.pearsonschool.com

ALWAYS LEARNING
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