

## River Forest - CMP3 Gr 6-8 (with Student Workbooks) Alison Hawley

School Information:

**RIVER FOREST SCHOOL DISTRICT 90** 

School/District Name

7776 Lake St

Address

River Forest, IL 60305

City / State / ZIP

(708) 771-8282

Phone Number

Purchase Summary						
Description	Amount Free	Amount Charged				
CMP3 on Realize 2018	\$10,773.51	\$40,321.19				
Subtotal	\$10,773.51	\$40,321.19				
Shipping & Handling	\$2,822.48					
Total	\$43,143.67					

This is a standard quote which includes SE+6 year digital and free Teacher Resources because of the number of SEs purchased.

Teacher Resources for a standard quote include ELL handbook

Workbooks are B2G1 Free.

To place your order please send this quote and your PO directly to Kristin Evans via email at kristin.evans@pearson.com or fax at 210-787-2167.

\* Prices effective through Sept. 30, 2018.

\*\* Prices do not include applicable taxes.

\*\*\*\* Titles are subject to change without notice.

To Order: Customer Service https://pearsonnacommunity.force.com/support/s/pearson-order-form Phone: 1-800-848-9500 Fax: 1-877-260-2530 Online at OASIS: http://k12oasis.pearson.com

## ALWAYS LEARNING

uevank5\_\$00001136 10/12/2017

# **Alison Hawley**

## CMP3 on Realize 2018

	Description	ISBN Pric	Price	Quantity		Total	
	Description	ISBN	rnce	Free	Charge	Free	Charge
CM	P3 on Realize 2018						
0	Grade 6						
1	CONNECTED MATHEMATICS 3 STUDENT EDITION PACKAGE + DIGITAL COURSEWARE 6- YEAR LICENSE GRADE 6 COPYRIGHT 2018	9780328936229	88.97	0	143	\$0.00	\$12,722.71
2	CONNECTED MATHEMATICS 3 TEACHER RESOURCE PACKAGE GRADE 6 COPYRIGHT 2018	9780328964864	560.97	4	0	2,243.88	0.00
3	CONNECTED MATH PROGRAM 3 ADDITIONAL PRACTICE & SKILLS WORKBOOK GRADE 6 COPYRIGHT 2017	9780328901197	12.47	47	95	586.09	1,184.65
4	CONNECTED MATH PROGRAM 3 ADDITIONAL PRACTICE & SKILLS WORKBOOK TEACHER GUIDE GRADE 6 COPYRIGHT 2017	9780328901227	30.97	4	0	123.88	0.00
5	CONNECTED MATH PROGRAM 3 TEACHER HANDBOOK ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNERS GRADE 6 COPYRIGHT 2017	9780328901258	72.47	4	0	289.88	0.00
6	CONNECTED MATHEMATICS 3 STUDENT ACTIVITY WORKBOOK GRADE 6	9781269694599	9.24	47	95	434.28	877.80
0	Grade 7						
1	CONNECTED MATHEMATICS 3 STUDENT EDITION PACKAGE + DIGITAL COURSEWARE 6- YEAR LICENSE GRADE 7 COPYRIGHT 2018	9780328936236	88.97	0	165	\$0.00	\$14,680.05
2	CONNECTED MATHEMATICS 3 TEACHER RESOURCE PACKAGE GRADE 7 COPYRIGHT 2018	9780328964871	560.97	4	0	2,243.88	0.00
3	CONNECTED MATH PROGRAM 3 ADDITIONAL PRACTICE & SKILLS WORKBOOK GRADE 7 COPYRIGHT 2017	9780328901203	12.47	55	110	685.85	1,371.70
4	CONNECTED MATH PROGRAM 3 ADDITIONAL PRACTICE & SKILLS WORKBOOK TEACHER GUIDE GRADE 7 COPYRIGHT 2017	9780328901234	30.97	4	0	123.88	0.00
5	CONNECTED MATH PROGRAM 3 TEACHER HANDBOOK ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNERS GRADE 7 COPYRIGHT 2017	9780328901289	72.47	4	0	289.88	0.00
6	CONNECTED MATHEMATICS 3 STUDENT ACTIVITY WORKBOOK GRADE 7	9781269694605	9.24	55	110	508.20	1,016.40
(	Grade 8		B				
1	CONNECTED MATHEMATICS 3 STUDENT EDITION PACKAGE + DIGITAL COURSEWARE 6- YEAR LICENSE GRADE 8 COPYRIGHT 2018	9780328936243	88.97	0	82	\$0.00	\$7,295.54
2	CONNECTED MATHEMATICS 3 TEACHER RESOURCE PACKAGE GRADE 8 COPYRIGHT 2018	9780328964888	560.97	4	0	2,243.88	0.00

	Description	ISBN	Price	Quantity		Total	
				Free	Charge	Free	Charge
3	CONNECTED MATH PROGRAM 3 ADDITIONAL PRACTICE & SKILLS WORKBOOK GRADE 8 COPYRIGHT 2017	9780328901210	\$12.47	27	54	336.69	673.38
4	CONNECTED MATH PROGRAM 3 ADDITIONAL PRACTICE & SKILLS WORKBOOK TEACHER GUIDE GRADE 8 COPYRIGHT 2017	9780328901241	30.97	4	0	123.88	0.00
5	CONNECTED MATH PROGRAM 3 TEACHER HANDBOOK ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNERS GRADE 8 COPYRIGHT 2017	9780328901296	72.47	4	0	289.88	0.00
6	CONNECTED MATHEMATICS 3 STUDENT ACTIVITY WORKBOOK GRADE 8	9781269694612	9.24	27	54	249.48	498.96
Subtotal						\$10,773.51	\$40,321.19
Purchase Subtotal						\$10,773.51	\$40,321.19
Shipping & Handling							\$2,822.48

Shipping & Handling

Totals

## Proposal Grand Total: \$43,143.67

\$43,143.67

\$10,773.51

Districts/schools registering to use OASIS for the first time receive a promo code for 3% freight. This code is good for every K12 order shipped via ground purchased through OASIS for the first 30 days after an account is activated.

### To register for OASIS: <u>http://k12oasis.pearson.com</u>

For OASIS assistance, go to http://k12oasis.pearson.com and click "OASIS Technical Support" at the bottom.

- \* Prices effective through Sept. 30, 2018.
- \*\* Prices do not include applicable taxes.
- \*\*\* Titles are subject to change without notice.

Note: This is a cost proposal. It is not a formal contract.

## **Ordering Information:**

**Schools:** Simply enclose your official purchase order, authorized signature, and title.

**Teachers:** We can bill your school if you provide an approved P.O. **Individuals:** Please enclose check, money order, or credit card information.

### Shipping Charges:

All orders are billed approximately 10% shipping & handling. Orders under \$100 may be billed more. International and overseas shipping and handling are slightly higher. Special handling is additional on all orders. All prices are in U.S. dollars, guaranteed until Sept. 30, 2018. Please call for current prices.

Districts/schools registering to use OASIS for the first time receive a promo code for 3% freight. This code is good for every K12 order shipped via ground purchased through OASIS for the first 30 days after an account is activated.

Ship To:	Please Print			Bill To:					
NAME				NAME					
RIVER FOREST SCH DIST 90				RIVER FOREST SCHOOL DISTRICT 90					
E-MAIL ADDRESS			E-MAIL ADDRESS						
INSTITUTION 7776 Lake St ADDRESS				TTTTION 7776 lake st ADDRESS					
<b>River Forest</b>		IL,	60305	RIVER FOREST	IL,	60305			
CITY		STATE	ZIP	CITY	STATE	ZIP			
(708) 771-8282				(708) 771-8282					
PHONE # BEST TIME TO CALL		TO CALL	PHONE # BEST TIME TO CALL						

As of December 31, 2016, Pearson will no longer accept Credit Card information via postal/mail, facsimile, or email. Credit Card information will only be accepted via phone, ecommerce, or OASIS.

### **Pearson Customer Support**

P.O. Box 6820 Chandler, AZ 85246 https://pearsonnacommunity.force.com/support/s/pearson-order-form Phone: 1-800-848-9500 or Fax 1-877-260-2530 (Monday-Friday, 8am - 5pm EST; 8am - 6pm DST) Order OASIS: http://k12oasis.pearson.com

For additional information regarding product go to: http://www.pearsonschool.com